CSLZ Series
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
1
TOSHIBA Zener Diode Silicon Epitaxial Planar Type
CSLZ Series
1. Applications
Voltage surge protection
2. Features

capacitance
Reverse Current
VZ (V)  Test Current
IZ (mA)
ZZ (Ω) Test Current
IZ (mA)
RDYN (Ω)
Note1
VC (V)
Note1,Note2
Ct (pF)
Note3
IR (μA) Test Voltage
VR (V)
Min Typ. Max Max Typ. Typ. Typ. Max
CSLZ5V6 5.3 5.6 6.0 5 30
5 0.25 9 35 1.0 3.5
CSLZ6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 30 5 0.38 10.5 30 2.5 5.0
CSLZ6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 30
5 0.5 14.5 25 0.5 5.0
CSLZ8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 30 5 0.62
17 18 0.5 6.5
CSLZ10V 9.4 10 10.6 5 30 5 0.5
18 16 0.5 8.0
CSLZ12V 11.4 12 12.6 5 30 5 1.5 28 13
0.5 9
CSLZ16V 15.3 16 17.1 5 35 5 1.7 30 10.5 0.5 12
CSLZ20V 18.8 20 21.2 5 50 5 2.5 30 9.5
0.5 15
CSLZ24V 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 5 1.5 34 8.5 0.5 19
CSLZ30V 28 30 31.5 2 150 2 4 51 7.5 0.5 23
1 2
Pin1 Mark
©2026 2026-04-07
Rev.3.0.A